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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted to_LLTHONUS LANCASTER, LP

v LEGAL ENTHTY,

Located at _1870 ROHRESTOWN ROAD, LANGASTER..PA_1 60L.

ADDRE$S OF SATELLITS g

(MAXIMUM CAPACITY)

Restrictions: _Secure Dement;la

No: 322590

ISSUING OFFICER DIRECTOR

NOTE: This certificate is issued for the above site(s) only and is not transferable
and should be posted in a conspicuous place in the facility.




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING AUG 0320 i PH;)XIXE ((:771];')) ;88;_-266672

Ms. Loriann Putzier, Chief Operating Officer
Tithonus Lancaster, LP

C/O Integracare Corp.

6600 Brooktree Court, Suite 1000

Wexford, Pennsylvania 156090

RE: Magnolias of Lancaster
1870 Rohrestown Road
Lancaster, Pennsylvania 17601

Dear Ms. Putzier;

As a result of the Depariment of Public Welfare's licensing inspection on
May 31, 2011 and June 2, 2011 of the above personal care home, the violations with 55
Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed
Violation Report were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department’'s Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

Ronald Melusky
Acting Director

Enclosures
License
Violation Report
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 1 of 14
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRERT LICENSE NUMBER
Magnolias of Lancaster, 1870 Rohrerstown Road Lancaster, PA 17601 322590
INSPECTION DATES (Inchizde all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
05312011, Llalw SO MeKinley Rouse, Serene Chon

i

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN
representatives produce the plan)

A At ancse /@:’ﬁw Execurive b/ K EETDIC

OF CORRECTION (Requived on FIRST-RAGE. nalguless multiple

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

Oorarmaric f s

DATE

7//3///

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF

DATE

Pty

CORRECTION M
7 7

DATEBY

reportable incident and will review, Initial and
date and to verlfy that all appropriate support
plans have been updated to reflect any neaded
interventions.

e e,

PLAN OF CORRECTION
WHICH (inclnde a step-by-step plan to catrect the specific DATE -
REGULATION VIOLATION CORR-EC;}IEON violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
| A5 RaCode §2600 - ) OOHMP; L‘ ETED does nat 1e6LY) | VERIMED BY-—fr m e e o
16b According the home's policy and proceduras for 16b
tfepartable incidents and accident reporis Resldent #5 no longer resides at Magnollas of
'ghe rlmm: ‘;ha]l prevention of future incidents must be 121 Lancaster 6/2/2011
] e_"? op f " incomarated info the resident's support plan, The
mfice[:;nse:nsvn en home documenied an aflegation of abuse against Executive Diractor and Interim Diractor of
P?med ures on the resident § that occurred on February 22, 2011. Reslident Cars Services will audit Department
preVentlon The home violated its policy by ot updating the of Public Welfare Reportable log to determing if -
a?epnlﬂn g resident’s support pla“éﬁ:‘c"d Qe"ﬁmbf' 6, 2010, additional support plans need updated. Audit to
notification, to include prevention -G ure merients. . be Completﬂd hy July 1 5, 2011.
investigation and 711611
management of ’
reparisble incidents e £ .
and condifions. Executive Director in conjunclion with the go fg’cﬁgﬁ ;?tﬁﬁ,? %ien.tc
corporate compiiance nurse wiil review and colpliapceris not yerifiable
discuss fhe company pelicy with regard to .
updating the residents support plan fo include bPW)
preventive measures with regard to
Cepartment of Publlc Welfars incidents.
Exacutive Director will maintaln the
" 7i251114 Department of Public Welfares Log of

Rd G1:60 QIn/1102/€1/108

O Xvd

£00 'd
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FAX No,

JUL/18/2011/MON 03:12 PM
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page2 of 14
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Magnolias of Lancaster, 1870 Rohrerstown Road Lancaster, PA 17601 322590
iNSPECTIOﬁ DATES (Include afl dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
05/31£2011 h\l\\\ McKinley Rouse, Serena Chou

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless muldtiple

dally. Training is likewlse, dynamlc aocordlng
to need, and will continus as such

] Wi‘l}

ropresentatives produce the plam) b .
Vol Y it o2 /@ﬁzﬁ EXECD 7 VE (fCELTDRE
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY : DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN DATE
. | CORRECTION
@ﬁdﬂ%&w %J- 7/’ g / d %’M % ﬁﬁ/f
4 .
" DATERY
TE PLAN OF CORRECTION
WHICH . - .
CORRECTION (IJ.JC]“de a step—by-step pIan to comrerl the spmﬁc DATE
* REGULATICN VIOLATION WILL BE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | CcomMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 . COMPLETED does not recur) VERIFIED BY
16c The home documented that staff person A, on 160 - e o :
September 30, 2010, was heard speaking,
The 'r}"tr;'efhﬂl tor | "cherpty and loudly o a resider, not treating the S The staff member was overheard as® |
reP% e et "'fh BILOT | rasident with dignity and respecd, while providing "Y0/1/10 imploring” the Resident for cooperation during :/
B emerts direct care sejvices, The home has not submitted care, not threatening or intimidating. We will
epa Ie" z home | 2 repaoriable Incldent to the Depariment to report submit a reportable in this instance clting the é
f;rf’;)"n”:} U";Le s | this alisgation of resident abuse. | Violation of Resident Right to be treated with
a%sonal m home respect and dignity, and apologize for the aver
Eomplalm hotline sight. We corrected the employee becausse she
within 24 hours Ina was not using the training technigues which
manner designated she had been taught to usa.
1 by the Depariment. 9/30/10 .
Abuss reporting Tha employee reprimand (Indentifled by the
shall also follow the survayors during survey review) was punitive,
guidefines In § and her subsequent 7 hours of {repeat)
2600.15 (relating to . Dementia training are well documented..Per
abuse reporting the directlon of the Department of Public
covered by law). We'fare, we filed a reportable on today's date. _
16¢ Steps have beent
Communication techniques and approach to correct violation; f
10714110 cara for Residents with dementla Is monitored

1z

=5

{
=
-
Q

e ls not enfnable

initidls (DPW) ==

f1PM

v
F

4

RECEIVED TIME JUL. 18.
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FAX No.

JUL/18/2011/MON 03:13 PN

YIOLATIONM REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 2 of 14

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
Magnoliss of Lencaster, 1870 Rohrerstown Road Lancaster, PA 17601

- 322590

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

05312011 ulalw

INSPECTION DATES (nclude all dates of the ingpection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
McKinley Rouse, Serena Chou

/%VMMﬁ/e/é fepre

-

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRBCTION (Requin.d on FIRST PAGE only unless nultiple
representatives prodnce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

DATE

7/,*5?/,,

REGIONAL LICENS]NG APPROVAL OF b3

== z/

% Af//

reglonal office or the
personhal care home
complalnt holline
within 24 hours in 2
mannet deslgnated

‘| by ihe Department.

Abuse reporiing
shall algo follow the
guidelines in §
2600.15 (relating to
abuge reporting
covered by law).

to need, and will continue as such.

- ——— e et

On March z‘"’ and 3“‘ 2011, the Executive
director and/or Directar Resndent Care
Sarvices conducted an in- service with all stafl
| members to discuss Resident Rights,
12600.201, Sate Management Techniques and
Residert Abuse Reporting and the reguirement
of Immediately reporting suspected abuse to a

ML I a;famm#fo ﬁuénu#' rep df7£a¢.jift

{nuofe‘?)—j Y ¥ fEUaCWCj

andwitl 5{ Aﬂomﬂ rlfh

DA’E‘B BY ° -
WHICE PLAN OF CORRECTION
CORRECTION (inchide a step-by-step plan to comrect the specific | DATE
© REGULATION VIOLATION . WILLBE violation, as well a5 a plan to assure the vielation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 . COMPLETED does not recur) VERIFIED BY
16c The home dacumented that staff person A, on ] (mﬁlr
Septetber 30, 2010, was heard speaking, .
Theoﬂh‘fl:‘e.izﬁgg 1o | ohamly and loudly” o a resider, pot treating e loe —
rep o 2 3 th Mar | rasident with dignity and respect, while providing -
CDU” Iﬂ;?:: ‘ot. € diract care services. The home has not submiited Cominunication techniques and approach to
epa aien S N aveportable incident 1o the Department to report 421 care for Residants with dementia ks monitored
personal car IOMe { s allegation of resident abuse. daily. Training Is liewise, dynamic according

&1 1M

RECEIVED TIME JUL. 18.
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: VIOLATION REPORT 3
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Pagedof 14
NAME AND'ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Magnolias of Lancaster, [870 Robrarstown Road Lancaster, PA. 17601 322590
INSPECTION DATES (Inctude all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
03312011 ! LY - — -} McKinley Rouse, Serena. Chou

EALL

‘ZN&EM

1" PRENTED-NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGRING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Required anERSI-PAGE-@nIymnIessmlﬁp&a S I
representatives produce the pl )

i) pris €1

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

EXECUTIVE
‘/ DATE

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF

DATE

M}%

el

CORRECTION /
(740
/

bl
4

4,

REGULATION
[ 55 PaCode §2600

VIOLATION

" DATEBY

| WwHICH
CORRECTION
WILL BE

COMPLETED

PLAN OF CORRECTION

(include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific
violation, as well as 2 plan to assure the violation
does not recir)

DATE
COMPLIANCE

42¢c

A resident shall be
freailed with dignity
and respect.

The home documented thal direct care staff
person A was observed on Seplember 30, 2010
as having spoken, "sharply and loudly” fo a
residertt and treating the resident in a
disrespeciful manner.

101110

10/14/10

{ the Vice Preside W of Operations for Integra

42¢c
A review of the Older Adulfs Protective
Services Act 169 and Act 13 was reviews by

Care for definitional issues relating to the
reporting of verbal abuse, as she was the
Administrator of Record during the tncident.

The staff member was overheard as”
imploring” the Resident for cooperation during
care, nof threatening or infimidating. Our
history of reporting “suspected abuse® and
“abuse” has been consistent with what is
requlred by the law and remains unchanged.
We corected the employes because she was -
not using the training techniques which she !
had been taught to use. : J

 The employse reprimand (indentified by the ca rrect violation; full
; mp?an?e Is not vey
24 (4

surveyors during survey review) was punifive, ©
and her subssquent 7 hours of (repeat)

ps have been takg

nto
ifiable

Dernentia training are well documented.

nig initials

[DPW)

e

60 qEA/1102/81 /10

fd Sl

O XYd

£00 ¢
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VIOLATION REPORT 3b
PERSONAL CARE EOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Pagefrof 14
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Magnolias of Lancaster, 1870 Rolrerstown Road Lancaster, PA 17601 322590
INSPECTION DATES (fnclude all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
05320 e McKinley Rouse, Serena Chou

PRINTED NAMS AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION

(Required on FIRST PAGE only uslessmultiple—— -~ -~

b seaie

representatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION - - ,
W %& 7//.5 /4 M o 7/ \f/ /
e Ve o . L 4 :
" DATEBY PLAN OF CORRECTION ]
WHICH (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION' CO\;JR%LCQEON violation, a3 well a5 a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
P, - does not recur
55 Pa.Code §2600 COMPLETED ) , VERIFIED BY
42c The home docurnanied that direct care stafl (Y U?Wl‘ —
.| person A was observed on Septembar 30, 2010 P S -
ﬁéﬁﬂﬂeﬁﬁﬂﬂ n?; as having spoken, “sharply and loudly” toa 32 Communication technigues and approach to
aind respect. residert and frealing the resident ina - care for Residents with demenfia [s monfiored
disrespectful mannet. daily. Training is fikewiss, dynamic according

to need, and wilt continue as such,

Ad 1050 aan/1107/81/100

O XYY

800 'd




WdEl+9

€1Inr WL Q3A1303

YIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Pagedrof 14
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Magnolias of Lancaster, 1870 Rohrerstows Road Lancaster, PA - 17601 322550
{ INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the mspecuon) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVS )
053126 (3}11“ - . - McKinley R(msﬂ, Serena Chow . .

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL BNTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE onl} xm.less muhl_p]c

representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
' CORRECTION
- 7/4// '
W Q—é—&_ 7//3 Ve , g , / j
= , ~* v
DATEBY | PLAN OF CORRECTION
‘ _ WHICH (include a step-by-step pian lo correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION CO&J]}[T;?N . violation, as well s a plan to asswre the violation § COMPLIANCE
5 Pa. ' does not
55-Pa.Code §2600 COMPLETED recw) VERIFIEDBY |
65d Direct care staff person B, date of hire March 21, -
2011, did not complete the required anline training
ggasztn‘;a{fr;a:ﬁe ¢ prior lo providing unsupernvised ADLs, _ 65d
Apill 24, 2006, may 61711 Direct cara staff B completed the Department's
not provide . oh-line direct care training course and
unsupervised ADL Jicompetency test on 08-01-11.
services unfl ;
completion of the :An audit of all employes files was conducted fo
followlng: 712511 etermine compliance with the required Direct
(1) Training that Care Training. No additional files were found to
includes a ] need the competancy test. A review of the
demonstratlon of job pracfices of competency test, staff member 8
dutles, followed by orientation lacked the competency test (his was
supervised practice, 12n aver sight of the Executive Director and
(2) Sucbessful Business Office Manager,
comp letion and
gi‘;i;ﬂ?n ?!‘?t—appruve The Business office personnel, Director of
4 direct care Waining . T3 - 4 Resldent Care & remaining supetvlsors were dteps have neen tak

course and passing
of the competency
test.

staff perseon traintng
fo include the

{3) Initig! direct care

"l're-ingerviced on DPW's reguirement for

'competency testing prior to employess
s;:»arfcurrr‘nng ADL services.

orrect violation; fuzi

or@/én eisr%:

[ WA

entc .
rifiablc

Date infials

(DPW)

G0 aam/1102/51/101

'
'

id 91

o 1¥4

600 'd
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VIOLATION REPORT

impalrmerd, mental
retardatlon and
other menial
disablllties.

(V) The normal
1 aging-cognitive,
psychological and

indlviduals who are
older. ’
-(v)
Implermantation of
the inftial
assessment, annual

hinctional abifitias of : -

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page S of {4
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSCNAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Magnolias of Lancastet, 1870 Rohrerstown Road Lancaster, PA 17601 ' 322590
INSPECTJON DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
| 057312011, Ulaly MeKinley Rouse, Serens Chou
| PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Regaired on FIRST PAGE only wnless multinle
representatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OFP AN or DATE
CORRECTION f
_QWAAL 54& 7424/ dﬁ }/ 7/%//
/ ) [4 7
DATEBY PLAN OF CORRECTION
. WHICH {include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION : CORRECTION violation, as well s a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VIOLATION WILL BE does not recur) VERIF
COMPLETED - VERIFIED BY
fallowing: -
() Safe 65 W
{nxa‘gement . The Departmental Director will initial new hire
© ’(‘.'.?TDSLs and orientation documentation fo verify compliance.,
" ADLg ; 8111 - Execufive Directorwill perform a random audif :
Gl‘i) Personal of ns'.;.lr hire personnel files monthly for ;
hypiene. comp ?Ece.
{iv) Care of
resldents with
dementia, meotal
ikness, cognitive

né 91:G0 qamsiioz/el/ng

ON XV4

010 d
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- VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMBES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 6 of {4

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
Magnolias of Lancaster, [870 Rehrerstown Road Lancaster, PA 17601

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
322590

INSPECTION DATES (nclude afl dates of the inspection)
05AL2D1, u W%

MecKinley Rouse, Serena Chon

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

FRINTED- NAME AND TITLE OF LBGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECT TON (Recuired on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan) B

s —— ey ce em

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

DATE | REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVA)L OF PLAN OF DATE

. Yk

|

REGULATION
| 55 PaCade §2600

VICLATION

WILL BE
COMPLETED

~ DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION ,
WHICH (inchude a siep-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
CORRECTION  viofation, as well as a plan to assure the vielation | COMPLIANCE

does not recur) VERIFIED BY

assesstrient and
support plan,

{vli) Nufrifion,
food handiing and
sanilation.

{viif} Recreation,

| socialization,

communlty
resources, secial
services and
activitles In the
comunity.

()
Geronfology.

(x) Staff person
supendsion, if
applicabla,

{xi) Care and
neads of resldents

| witfvspecgial -

emphasls on the
resldents being
senved in the bome.
{xil) Safety
management and

hezard prevention,

-

Hd 91:60 Qan/1102/€1 /10

1

o XY

10 'd
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YIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page7of 14

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE BOME
Magnolias of Lancaster, 1870 Rohrerstovm Road Lancaster, PA 17601

322590

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Inclhude all dates of the inspection)

05/31£2011 ; blalw

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

MeKinley Rouse, Serena Chou e

PRINTED-NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required oa FIRST P AGE only unfess multipte - -~

representatives produce the plan)

N

SKGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

DATE

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF
CORRECTION Q ‘
7/{ 3 ///

DATE
Wt

W}é@

ﬁ 1=

| and notificafion of
| emergency services.

mobllify needs, such |
as prevention of
decuibltus ulcers,
incontinence,
malnutrition and
dehydration, it
applicable to the
residents served In
the home.

(B} Smoke detectors
and fire alarms. -
{7} Telophone use

DATEBY PLAN OF CORRECTION
. COWR.RH]!}%‘I%ON (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific |- pATE
5?%5%2206130 VIOLATION WILL BE violation, as wellda;v:s, i;a:)mta g;s;sure the violation COMPLIANCE
' : ‘m’ﬂl — COMPLETED ‘ ) VEMBEDBY- |
xia) Universa -
precautions. afﬁﬁt,,
(dv) The —
requirements of this
chapter.
() Infectlon
confrol.
) {xvi) Care for
Individuals with

nd 91:60 aawTiog/et/ns

N XYd

2104
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapler 2600

Pape 8 of 14

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSCONAL CARE HOME
Magnolias of Lancaster, 1370 Robrerstown Road Lancaster, PA (7601

322590

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspectior)

053122011 , tfalw

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
McKinley Rouse, Serena Chou

| PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE oaly miess multiple
representatives produce the plan) : —_

e LI T C .

. | REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF

ﬁThe Environmental Services Director and the
Executive Director will hold educational In-
services with the night shift to help achieve

‘liappropiate ime,

L 06-27-11
:On Golng drills will be conductsd In order to
achieve the specifled time.

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE DATE
. ) CORRECTION , 77%
W A_ZL__ 7//3 Yo &M 4 o 7/?///
pZ rd T f 7 i
DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION
COI?!SEngII:rIO (i.\:;cluc_b a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION _ | VIOLATION WILL BE N violatiou, as wel as a plan to assure the violation | eOMPLIANCE

55 Pa.Code §2600 COMPLETED does natrecur) VERJFIED BY
132g The home's staff schedude indicaled thal there are 132g B i
Fire drflls shall be nomally 3 staff persons scheduled for the

held on different overnight shift. The fire drill conducted on 1 Fire diills will be conducted routinely to meet

days of the. week, at | ovember 11,2010 i 5:40AM had 5 stafl . LR {Ife safaty needs within all regulatory

‘ diﬂ‘frent fimes of the persois parficipating In the drill. The fire dril paramelers, and verification will be forwarded

day and might, riol :glf?:ﬁgiggﬁprf?;ﬂﬁ 923;;{ .ol 5:25AM bad 4 o the Regional Field office by the Executive

roufinely held when ) Director.

additional staff

persons are present 627111 The Exscufive director will work with the

{ and not routinety {]Director of Resident Care and the

held at times when Environmental Services Director to identify and

resident attendarce document mobility needs spacifically for

is low. evacuation {or1-going), and evacuation imes

will be adhered to for 2l staffing patterns.
6124111

e Cactd |

Steps have been feker -
correct violation;

=

Date

;l 00%%%9 s cng verifiabl:

Vv

Initipls {DFVy .

We 91160 aE/1102/61,/10c

o XYY

£10 'd
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION RERORT

Page 9 of 14

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
Magnolias of Lancaster, 1870 Rohrerstown Road Lancaster, PA

17601

322550

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

0312011, laly

INSPECTION DATES {Include all dates of the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
'| McKinley Rouse, Screna Chou

representatives produce the plan)

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORBRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE anly tmiws muhig_le

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECT[ON
Q,/(,ﬁ_&, 73 i 7/% ///
— LS
DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION
' WHICH {incinde a step-by-step plan 1o correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VI OLATION 1 CORRECTION violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 . . COMPLLTED does 5ot rec)  VERIFBDBY
Mont BRate Time Evac. Time FSE i
Jan  01/25/2011 01:21 PM 5min {5sec Mo /é ¢ Adainist zﬁv WMWJSA" ] 'j
Feb 02/23/20110215PM Bmin No h m/w it with §% i
Mar  03/28/201103:32 PM  5min 25sec No | é;gm -
Apr 047272011 11:24 PM 6Bmin{8sec  No ) W d?
May OB/1/2011 0525AM 6min57sec  No M Iﬁ' q,mf /W'
Jun Q623720011 02:14PM 4min38sec  No ,%/
Jul  07/20/2010 0B:00 PM  5min 20sec- No
Aug  08/30)2010 0233 PM 6mh 17sec  No 7o euct ,%&m% ;,,ﬂ
Sep ' 09/24/2010 08:04 PM 6minBsec  No
Oct  10/26/200 11115 AM  Smin36sec  No W zfcdém /YA L)t
Nov  {1/1/2010 05:40 AM Smin 56sec  No Aeled ()rth AM%WJ
Dec  12001/2010 09:40 AM 6min tsec  Yes

WMW“%
% D&) @A 7/%7

Kd 91:50 Qam/i102/81/700
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 P2.Code Chapter 2600 Puge-t@of 14
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME ' - CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Magnolias of Lancaster, 1870 Rohrerstown Road Lancaster, PA 17601 322590
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE -
05312011 , Ulalu ' McKinley Rouse, Serena Chou ' e
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REFRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Requived on FIRST PAGE only whlessmmateple ]~ =
representatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF

7//3 / iZd

DATE

ety

W /Qg_ée,

CORRECTION %
Z

T
DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION
WI?I;E%ON (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
. ) COR! violation, as well as a plan to assure the vialation |  COMPLIANCE
5?%5‘%1;%‘30 * VIOLATION WILL BE doss not recur) VERIFIEDBY | - —.—:.
y COMPLETED
188b The hame did not immediately notify the 188b
Amedicafion erar | prescriber of & missed dose ;}!3 Zypﬁxa ;11 0 2319 and
shall be immedlafely’ ?éiﬁer:f E%J ,Tﬁ‘ forresident 3 on March 29, Resident 2's Medication Administration Record
reported fo the ! : . in addition to the missed dosages of Zyproxa
resident, the 211 , and Risperidone were reviewad with resident
Lﬁ?g:rii zd berson 3's physician, : :
and the prescriber. | Upon review of the medication error log book -gze::;scth‘aﬁ\:ﬁatt)%%r} ?ﬁ; ent
policy, it was delermined that the medication éggpl' ngé is not varific.
error tog book was not in place. Staff failed to - /(/};l( %
follow policy and procadurs for reporting the Date initials (DE:
7M1 medication eror to the prescriber. The Director P8 '
of Resident Care Sefmzswill review the policy
and procedure for reporting with all Madication
Assistants on 7/22/11. :
| The Director of Resident Care Services will
i continue o monitor medication error reports in
w1 the incident binder per incident fo verify
procedures and notifications were followed.
Executive Director will monitor binders maonthly o
and will monitor the Medication Error Binder _
daily through 9/2/11 then manthly thereafter, P

3|

'SEE ATTACHMENT

4 L1010/ /100
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VIOLATION REPORT wao
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 | Page’t1 of )4
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

Magnolias of Lancaster, 1870 Robrerstawn Road Lancaster, PA 17601

322590

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)
0573172011 tefalm

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
McKinley Rouse, Sevena Chou

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE oly unless multiple

representatives produce the plan)

LINe WL (3A1303Y

K L1:S0 qan/1102/61/100

Injections for insect
biles ar cther
allergies. -

Medication Assistant documentation to confirm
and verify that ail tralnings are timely and that
they have been reviewed by the Director of
Resldent Care Services.

| SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF'PLAN OF DATE
. . CORRECTION // ﬁ
M fZQZ,L i3 /1 Y Aoy v74/4
/ . /' . el / (4
DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION
WHICH (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific | DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION CO&TRESEEJN violation, as well ;s 2 pIatn to as)suxa the violation | COMPLIANCE
. 600 ) oes not recur,
55 Ba.Code §2 . COMPLETED VERIEDBY |
190a The original medication lrafning for staff person ' .
A, date of hire August 10, 2009, was complated e
ﬁsﬁzg:ézg&ﬁ;ho on May 1, 2010. The practicun observation for 749023 T s -
comploted & staff person A, complefed on May (, 2014, was  { .
Deperiment-apprave gsgomidt}? g jéafggfnrzz? aC‘ m‘;gﬂlﬁg?m o 525111 ' Staff member C's credenfials could not be
d medications ha-mpa{ oSS, p PP located at the ime of survey. Staff member C
administration | I | has completed the DPW Train the Trainer
course that iﬂ;ﬁltlgdeﬁ course as of May25, 2011.8taff member G will
the passing of the iolati be responsible for training all staff for the
Department's | Repeatod Violations: 047272011 position of Medication assistant going forward.
performance-based ,
ogmpetency test 7126111 The Compliance Nurse will audit the
;.'étgl:: m:yp%t 2 Medicafion Assistants training binder monthly
ini ; | for review and recording of timely dates on the en taten to
ﬁ)dr?crg;-sgareor:é.se following documents: Certification, Exaralnation E ;‘)er?jc?éﬁgt?on; fug .
an;il cor dyro'p .| and Record of Observation. d omp/'a (e isnotv _‘{ﬂ_lab‘ﬁ‘
: T
T lﬁlfzg:naﬁit;z'and" - - e e . The Reglonal Nurse and or Compliance Nurse Pate {Aials (DPW)
epinephring 811/11 will also conduct random audits of the S BT

o Xvd

070 '¢
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VIOLATION REPORT ilb
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page-Hrof 14
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

Magnolias of Lancaster, 1870 Rohrerstown Road Lancaster, PA

17681

322590

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

053472011 , elalw,

RBGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
MeKinley Rouse, Serena Chou

PRINTEDNAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAR OF CORRECTION (Requiied on FIRST PAGE saly anless wultiple -
representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

| DATE

?_/ff:?/ i

| REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF

Aty

CORRECTION - : M
(AL Ak
A G

W/“—Z&

" DATBBY

PLAN OF CORRECTION
WHICH (inclade a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION CO‘?I{EE;?N violation, as well &5 & plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
> does not recur ;
55 Pa.Code §2600 ) COMPLETED . ) VERIFLED:BY
190a The origlnal medication training for sfaff person | CFO a. ‘_&W
A staff person who A, date of hire August 10, 2009, was cur'npleied *
has successfully :&#ﬂag;bﬁ{iﬁé::;el gt':d':ﬂ:r?ﬂ: bfag'at'? ““rg; The Director of Resident Care Services will 1
completed a erfa?me 4 by staff P rson C whg didnot | 7129111 continue to monitor the Medicatian Training
Department-approve | &0 mant apptoved (raln the binder and documentation. The Execulive
gd mgd_actag?ns frainer course. ] Director will monitor the binder monthly and will
ministration :

course that includes

] the passing of the

Department’s
perforrnance-hased
‘competency fest
within the pas{ 2
ysars may
administer oral;

' toplcal; eye, nose

and ear drop
presciption
medicatlons and
epinephrineg
injoctions for insect
bites or other
allergles.

Repeated Violations: 04/27/2011

(nitlal and date.
Staff member A will not pass medIcafions until
observed by staff member c.

Wd L1:50 qan/1102/81/100

O Xvd
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. VIOLATION REPORT R
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Paget?of 14
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

Magnalias of Lancaster, 1§70 Rohrerstown Road Lancaster, PA,

17601

322590

INSPECTION DATES (Inclode all dates of the inspection)

05342011, Lialw

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
McKmIcy Rouse, Serena Chon

PRINTED'NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST RAGE enl}'»unless mnitﬁple e
representatives produce the plan)

Rd L1:S0 qEM/110C/€1/100

Y

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE- REGIONAL LJCBNSING. APPROVAIL OF PLAN OF DATE
OORRECHON i
W@ /A»& 7/3/// aﬁ 4//7%? e '7/ Vﬁ
DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION
WHICH (include a step-by-step plau to cortect the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION CO‘;F;ISF%ON violafion, as walldas-a plan to as)sure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 068 N recur * VERIEIED.BY.
) COMPLETED o - T
187a The medication adminlstration record for resident - 1874
1's Vasclex ointment was not Inilizded as being
A medication record - adminstered on Apel 1, 20t1al 5:00PH. i )
- |-shattbekeptfo ... 4 ZOTU 211 Resident 1's Medicafion Admin!strafion =
‘?ncfudehtha flc(i’llot;.'lfng - 71 Record was reviewed from 4/11/11 through i -
or eacn testoerti 1or T 1 7112/11. No further incidents of missing inl
] mg; ,?:,?,f;f::ﬂ's Repeated Violations: (472712010 by s wora motoet i f missing inlfais =
{1) Residents Tiaapy | Compliance Nurse will auditall of the residents -
. ?zimg;u allerdies Medication Administration Records for the
& Na{ge of gles. month of May through July to review that aft
medication medications have been administered as per
(4) Stren gl'h. the presaibers’ directlons. The audif will be
D form. 7r2sr compiete by 7/25/11 any additional unsigned
E?) Dg:gge m Medication Demonstrafion Records will be
(7) Routs of addressed and documented as per company
| adminlstration. policy. The compliance nurse will review polieyizns have ceen takeh io
(8) Frequency of and procedurs for Medication Administration ¢ofract viglatlon; full T
| Gddnmeatea, . - - wen e 7IA1 1 Record documentation with all medication COITTDE/'/’“"!C? Is n%ger‘ftable .
{9)- Adminlstraion -/ - . - assistants on 7/22/11,
t(l{ra;.-sb ' con of _ [T Ddte - [Ritials OPW) . —
uration ¢ :
therapy, il o
applicabie. it
(i1) Specat J/
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. VIOLATION REPORT iXb
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 PagetZof 14
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

Magnolias of Lancaster, 1870 Rohrerstovm Road Lancaster, PA

17601

322590

INSPECTION DATES {Include all dates of the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

(8 Frequency of
administration,

{9) Administration
times.

(10) Duration of
therapy, i
applicabie.

{11) Spedal

_M_ﬂoﬁuafz?ﬂ S

[ OS/3LZOLT, Glals _ .. | McKinley Rouse, Seretia Chou e e o
PRINTED NAME AND TiTLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGRING PLAN OF CORRBCTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only wnless multiphe -+~ - ~f s -
representatives produce (he plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE - REGIONAL LICENSING APFROVAL OR PLANQF DATE
_ CORRECTION
Iy ;ﬁm e/ // !fé gl
7 . 4
DATE BY PLAN CF CORRECTION
WHICH (inchude a step-tiy-step plan to cotrect the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION CDRREI?TIEON violation, as well as a plan ¢o assure the violation |  COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 WILL B does not recur) - ED BY
55 Pa.Code §2 ‘ | COMPLETED I VERIFIED B S
187a The medication administration record for resident .
y 1's Vasalex ointment was not intialed as being $S7a.
Amedcafion recard |53/ iricterad on Aprll 11, 20113t 8:200PM. 1
I.shc?li(§>e‘§epft ﬁ: I . - The Director of Resident Care will audlt the
1{2{ ;l a:h rees ;;Vl‘iflggr 712811 Medication Administration Record {o verfy .
whom medications Repeated Violatons: 0472772000 policy documentation is being followed. The Sieps have been ‘i;,g ken to
are adrinislerad: Executive Director will moritor the Medication  {correct violation; filli »
(1) Resident's Administration Records daily until 8/7M1and  {com tayce is not verifiable
name. then monthly thereafter.
{2) Drug allergles, o ) Date lmtla s (DPWY)
(3) Name o éy‘ ams who e ideat el og
medication. / “
(4) Strength, @//Mh ﬂ’fed’z m‘fm / olicres
{5) Dosage form., m
(6) Dose, 72 media 4
{7) Route of
administration. }/4 /a% M

Wd 81:60 QaK/1102/81/10
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page |3 of 14
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Magnolias of Lancaster, 1870 Rohrerstown Rnad Lancaster, PA 17601 322590
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) ' REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
038120014 G falu | McKinley Rouse, Serena Chou R

FRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OR CORRECTION (Reduited on ¥ I.RST?A‘G‘B oy milessmultple -

| precaltions, It

applicable.

{12) Diagrvsls or
purpose for the
medicafion,
including pro re nat
(PRN).

{13} Date and time
of medication
administration.
(14) Name and
initials of the staff
person
administering the
radication.

Tril|

representatives prodoce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIOMNAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION
@Wﬂb ,&gﬁ‘ﬂ_ ‘7//.5/ )4 &/ M D for 7%/ ///
rA ' / o I
DATEBY PLAN OF CORRECTION
_ . W}HC'I%IION (iochsde a step-by-step plan to cotrect the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION RRBCBE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation CONPLIANCE
55.PaCode §2600 CSVNIUI;%BTED does not recr) _ VERIRIEDBY |

i
}
i

1
t

[
i
$

nd 81:90 aEm/i10g/€1/101
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PERSONAL CARE HOMBS - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 14 of 14

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

Magnofias of Lancaster, 1870 Rolrerstown Road Lancaster, PA

17601

322590

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER.

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) '

053112011, Glady

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
McKinkey Rouse, Serena Chou

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN

OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless mwdtiple - - |

representatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY |patE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
| CORRECTION %
Doriraii oo |Gl Cdlirde |
o . ya 7 14
' %TE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION
HICH (include a step-by-step plan fo correct the specific
DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION Coﬁnﬁiicgéoﬁﬁ : violation, 2s well as a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
35 de §2600 does not recur :
Pa.Code § COMPLETED ) VERIFIED BY .
187d Resldent 2 missed 6 doses of prescribed | p—
Cephatexin 500 mg from April 23, 2011, to Apiil H
‘The home shall 167d
follow the directions | 2% 201%. 7181
of the prescriber, Resldent 2's Medication Administration Record
| ated Violations: in 2ddition to the missed doses of Cephalexin
Repeated Vilations: 04/27/2010 twere reviewed with resident 2°s physiclan.
Upon review of the medicafion emor procedure,
7108/11 {itwas determined that the medication errorlog .
" |beokwas notin place. Staff failed to folow  Stpps have been faken 1o
proper polley & procedures for reporting the  cofrect \r|o'!‘a1"uorl:':.rI tlfer'ﬁabie
medication emor to the prescriber. c Iyﬁay‘:' 8
Vi (o W)
712211 Compliance Nurse will revlew the polioy and  (ate [nitials
procedures for proper reporting with all
medlcation assistants on July 22, 2011,
The Dlrector of Resident Care Services will will
continue fo monifor the medication etror binder
pear Incident to verlfy pollcy and prosedures
iwera followed. The Execufive Director will
‘manitor The Medication Administration Record
Tizeim dally until 8/72011 and monthly thereafter.

RE 81150 Qa1 102/6 /101
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